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Under 13 Girls Stage 1 - Final Results

NoEAA Under 13 Girls Road Relay Championship
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sunday 6th October 2002

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 L McGloughlin StockportH     9:11
  2 Laura Murphy LiverpoolH  A     9:11
  3 Rachel Pounds BoltonUH     9:24
  4 Blue Haywood LincolnWAC  A     9:27
  5 Lucy Gemmel Warrington  A     9:28
  6 H Warburton LeighH&AC  A     9:41
  7 S Mallon LiverpoolH  B     9:42
  8 S Simmons HolmfirthH     9:43
  9 K Maunder Blackpool     9:45
 10 Amy Girvan TraffordAC  A     9:48
 11 R Ellis SouthportW  A     9:50
 12 Lindsay Wilde ECH&TAC  B     9:57
 13 Sarah Gibson KingstonUH  A   10:02
 14 Zoe Garton KingstonUH  B   10:03
 15 J Wolstenholme  LeedsCity  B    10:04
 16 Ra Deveney LeedsCity  A    10:14

 17 Nicola Ryan Bury AC    10:16
 18 E Macfarlane Morpeth H  A    10:17
 19 Sarah Holden ECH&TAC  A    10:20
 20 K Dowson Scarboroug    10:21
 21 Louise Bosson ValeRoyal  A    10:31
 22 Leigh Lennon HyndburnAC  A   10:44
 23 Lisa O’Hara SaleHM    10:45
 24 Lucy Morley Derby AC    10:46
 25 Kate Howard ValeRoyal  B    10:55
 26 K Bridge StHelens    10:57
 27 C Edmundson HyndburnAC  B   11:02
 28 A Caskie LincolnWAC  B   11:15
 29 J Carling PrestonH&A  B   12:11
 30 Rebekah Ingham PrestonH&A  A   12:20
 31 Alice Chandley SouthportW  B    12:29

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Helen Nelson LiverpoolH  A     9:26    18:37 +  1
  2 H Timmins Warrington  A     9:20    18:48 +  3
  3 Laura Evans Bury AC     9:04    19:20 + 14
  4 C Hanson LincolnWAC  A   10:05    19:32  0
  5 O Desborough LiverpoolH  B     9:54    19:36 +  2
  6 L Hurley SouthportW  A    10:02    19:52 +  5
  7 Sarah Hudak ECH&TAC  A     9:46    20:06 + 12
  8 L Frenneaux KingstonUH  A   10:06    20:08 +  5
  9 Lorna Hill ECH&TAC  B    10:18    20:15 +  3
 10 Jessica Yates StockportH    11:07    20:18 -  9
 11 D Bamber Blackpool    10:34    20:19 -  2
 12 M Stone KingstonUH  B   10:17    20:20 +  2
 13 Abbie Johnson Scarboroug    10:01    20:22 +  7
 14 Jessica Dobson LeedsCity  B    10:19    20:23 +  1
 15 Emily Deaman ValeRoyal  A    10:13    20:44 +  6
 16 Emma Szostak HolmfirthH    11:02    20:45 -  8
 17 C Parkinson LeedsCity  A    10:41    20:55 -  1
 18 Madeleine Simm Morpeth H  A    10:41    20:58  0
 19 Andrea Kay LeighH&AC  A    11:21    21:02 - 13
 20 Kathryn Ellis TraffordAC  A    11:30    21:18 - 10
 21 R Jackson LincolnWAC  B   10:32    21:47 +  7

 22 Sarah Jones HyndburnAC  A   11:07    21:51  0
 23 Lucy Hill SaleHM    11:51    22:36  0
 24 L Cannon StHelens    11:48    22:45 +  2
 25 Jode Highman Derby AC    12:11    22:57 -  1
 26 Claire Bolger ValeRoyal  B    12:28    23:23 -  1
 27 K Shuttleworth PrestonH&A  A   11:09    23:29 +  3
 28 Natalie Honey HyndburnAC  B   14:14    25:16 -  1
 29 Helen Singer SouthportW  B    12:58    25:27 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Laura Evans Bury AC     9:04
  2 H Timmins Warrington  A     9:20
  3 Helen Nelson LiverpoolH  A     9:26
  4 Sarah Hudak ECH&TAC  A     9:46
  5 O Desborough LiverpoolH  B     9:54
  6 Abbie Johnson Scarboroug    10:01
  7 L Hurley SouthportW  A    10:02
  8 C Hanson LincolnWAC  A    10:05
  9 L Frenneaux KingstonUH  A    10:06
 10 Emily Deaman ValeRoyal  A    10:13

Under 13 Girls Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH  A     9:14    27:51  0
  2 Hannah Tart Warrington  A    10:13    29:01  0
  3 Hannah McManus LiverpoolH  B     9:47    29:23 +  2
  4 Lara Thomas LincolnWAC  A   10:01    29:33  0
  5 Clare McPhee KingstonUH  A     9:33    29:41 +  3
  6 S James SouthportW  A    10:00    29:52  0
  7 Sarah Fisk ECH&TAC  A     9:52    29:58  0
  8 N EdwardsEdgar Bury AC    10:52    30:12 -  5
  9 Rachel Maume Blackpool     9:54    30:13 +  2
 10 Hannah Seddon LeedsCity  B     9:53    30:16 +  4
 11 Alex Wheatman Scarboroug     9:56    30:18 +  2
 12 A Gorton ECH&TAC  B    10:18    30:33 -  3
 13 Sam Higgins StockportH    10:32    30:50 -  3
 14 Laura Dixon Morpeth H  A     9:57    30:55 +  4
 15 Lauren Howarth LeighH&AC  A    10:01    31:03 +  4
 16 Re Deveney LeedsCity  A    10:21    31:16 +  1
 17 Leanne Jones ValeRoyal  A    10:57    31:41 -  2
 18 R Hollingdale HolmfirthH    11:05    31:50 -  2
 19 Maisie Bonney HyndburnAC  A   10:52    32:43 +  3

 20 Kate Hindle PrestonH&A  A   10:02    33:31 +  7
 21 O Clark LincolnWAC  B   11:44    33:31  0
 22 S McLoughlin StHelens    11:28    34:13 +  2
 23 Jessica Higman Derby AC    11:24    34:21 +  2
 24 Corrine Kinvig ValeRoyal  B    13:04    36:27 +  2
 25 Rebecca Jones SouthportW  B    13:06    38:33 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH  A     9:14
  2 Clare McPhee KingstonUH  A     9:33
  3 Hannah McManus LiverpoolH  B     9:47
  4 Sarah Fisk ECH&TAC  A     9:52
  5 Hannah Seddon LeedsCity  B     9:53
  6 Rachel Maume Blackpool     9:54
  7 Alex Wheatman Scarboroug     9:56
  8 Laura Dixon Morpeth H  A     9:57
  9 S James SouthportW  A    10:00
 10 Lauren Howarth LeighH&AC  A    10:01
 11 Lara Thomas LincolnWAC  A    10:01
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  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    27:51
1 Laura Murphy (2)  9:11 2 Helen Nelson (1)  9:26
3 Claire Murphy (1)  9:14
  2 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    29:01
1 Lucy Gemmel (5)  9:28 2 H Timmins (2)  9:20
3 Hannah Tart (2) 10:13
  3 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    29:23
1 S Mallon (7)  9:42 2 O Desborough (5)  9:54
3 Hannah McManus (3)  9:47
  4 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    29:33
1 Blue Haywood (4)  9:27 2 C Hanson (4) 10:05
3 Lara Thomas (4) 10:01
  5 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘A’    29:41
1 Sarah Gibson (13)10:02 2 L Frenneaux (8) 10:06
3 Clare McPhee (5)  9:33
  6 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    29:52
1 R Ellis (11)  9:50 2 L Hurley (6) 10:02
3 S James (6) 10:00
  7 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    29:58
1 Sarah Holden (19)10:20 2 Sarah Hudak (7)  9:46
3 Sarah Fisk (7)  9:52
  8 Bury Athletic Club    30:12
1 Nicola Ryan (17)10:16 2 Laura Evans (3)  9:04
3 N EdwardsEdgar (8) 10:52
  9 Blackpool & Fylde AC    30:13
1 K Maunder (9)  9:45 2 D Bamber (11)10:34
3 Rachel Maume (9)  9:54
 10 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    30:16
1 J Wolstenholme (15)10:04 2 Jessica Dobson(14) 10:19
3 Hannah Seddon (10)  9:53
 11 Scarborough Athletic Club    30:18
1 K Dowson (20)10:21 2 Abbie Johnson (13)10:01
3 Alex Wheatman (11)  9:56
 12 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    30:33
1 Lindsay Wilde (12)  9:57 2 Lorna Hill (9) 10:18
3 A Gorton (12)10:18
 13 Stockport Harriers & AC    30:50
1 L McGloughlin (1)  9:11 2 Jessica Yates (10)11:07
3 Sam Higgins (13)10:32
 14 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘A’    30:55
1 E Macfarlane (18)10:17 2 Madeleine Simm (18)10:41
3 Laura Dixon (14)  9:57
 15 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’    31:03
1 H Warburton (6)  9:41 2 Andrea Kay (19)11:21
3 Lauren Howarth (15)10:01
 16 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    31:16
1 Ra Deveney (16)10:14 2 C Parkinson (17)10:41
3 Re Deveney (16)10:21
 17 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    31:41
1 Louise Bosson (21)10:31 2 Emily Deaman (15)10:13
3 Leanne Jones (17)10:57
 18 Holmfirth Harriers AC    31:50
1 S Simmons (8)  9:43 2 Emma Szostak (16)11:02
3 R Hollingdale (18)11:05

NoEAA Under 13 Girls Road Relay Championship
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sunday 6th October 2002

Under 13 Girls  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 19 Hyndburn AC  ‘A’    32:43
1 Leigh Lennon (22)10:44 2 Sarah Jones (22)11:07
3 Maisie Bonney (19)10:52
 20 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:31
1 Rebekah Ingham (30) 12:20 2 K
Shuttleworth (27) 11:09 3 Kate Hindle (20)10:02

 21 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    33:31
1 A Caskie (28)11:15 2 R Jackson (21)10:32
3 O Clark (21)11:44
 22 St Helens Sutton AC    34:13
1 K Bridge (26)10:57 2 L Cannon (24)11:48
3 S McLoughlin (22)11:28
 23 Derby Athletic Club    34:21
1 Lucy Morley (24)10:46 2 Jode Highman (25)12:11
3 Jessica Higman(23)11:24
 24 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    36:27
1 Kate Howard (25)10:55 2 Claire Bolger (26)12:28
3 Corrine Kinvig (24) 13:04
 25 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘B’    38:33
1 Alice Chandley (31) 12:29 2 Helen Singer (29)12:58
3 Rebecca Jones (25)13:06

Incomplete Teams:

Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘B’    20:20
1 Zoe Garton (14)10:03 2 M Stone (12)10:17

Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    21:18
1 Amy Girvan (10)  9:48 2 Kathryn Ellis (20)11:30

Sale Harriers Manchester    22:36
1 Lisa O’Hara (23)10:45 2 Lucy Hill (23)11:51

Hyndburn AC  ‘B’    25:16
1 C Edmundson (27)11:02 2 Natalie Honey (28)14:14

Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:24
1 Rachel Pounds (3)  9:24

Preston Harriers & AC  ‘B’    12:11
1 J Carling (29)12:11

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 Laura Evans Bury AC     9:04
  2 Laura Murphy LiverpoolH A     9:11
  = L McGloughlin StockportH     9:11
  4 Claire Murphy LiverpoolH A     9:14
  5 H Timmins Warrington A     9:20
  6 Rachel Pounds BoltonUH     9:24
  7 Helen Nelson LiverpoolH A     9:26
  8 Blue Haywood LincolnWAC A     9:27
  9 Lucy Gemmel Warrington A     9:28
 10 Clare McPhee KingstonUH A     9:33


